
Daryl Tunbridge Trial Final Results Summary May 7th, 2016

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total
2 Andrew Bell/Hayden Taylor  C/D CCC/HRA C Holden Commodore D 10.54 1 1 1
9 David Burn/Stephen Dunbar D/B HRA/HRA D Mitsubishi Galant B 17.33 2 1 1
10 Jason Lennane/Amanda Ramia D/F NECC/NECC D Proton Satria C 20.00 3 1 2
3 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole C/C HRA/HRA C Ford Escort D 21.56 4 2 2
16 Kevin Millard/Nathan Lowe E/C HRA/HRA E Datsun 1600 D Sen 23.34 5 3 1
22 David Thorpe/Rick Thorpe F/C CCRMIT/CCRMIT F Subaru Impreza C 23.49 6 2 1
7 Geoffrey Hale/Jenny Pollock D/D HRA/HRA D VW Golf B Sen 27.32 7 2 3
4 Daryl King/Troy Hutchins(J) C/C WDCC/WDCC C Toyota Celica C Jun 29.20 8 3 3
5 Justin Lange/Ross Batson C/C HRA/PAC C Ford Escort C Sen 30.14 = 9 4 4
14 Stuart Stevenson/Daniel Stevenson E/E NCCA/NCCA E Subaru RA E 30.14 = 9 1 2
11 Russell Woollard/Rowan Woollard D/B HRA/NCCA D Nissan Bluebird D 30.58 11 4 4
19 Todd Knight/Brian Ward E/E HRA/HRA E Peugeot 306 C Sen 32.51 12 5 3
6 Arron Secombe/Gavin Porthouse E/E BLCC/BLCC D Holden Commodore D 36.21 13 5 5
13 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen 36.28 14 1 6
21 Mark Sichlau/Brett Williams D/D CCRMIT/CCRMIT E Datsun 180B C 45.32 15 6 4
17 Simon Gardiner/Kim Begelhole   E/D HRA/HRA E Datsun 1600 D Sen 47.53 16 6 5
20 Brian Newton/Simon Pilepich E/E Cerbrus/MMSC E Honda Civic B 50.53 17 3 6

Place
O/R Class Grade

/ p / /
12 Tom Ruessman/Annemaree Dougherty D/D Cerberus/Cerberus D Datsun Stanza C 58.48 18 7 7

Did Not Finish (DNF)
1 Andrew Pannam/Doug Fernie B/C HRA/HRA B Subaru WRX STI E DNF
15 Anthony Lahiff/Braeden Kendrick E/E HRA/MMSC E Datsun 1600 D DNF

Car broken
Broken Diff

Results compiled by Rod Hall Cams Lic 9662315 Using Trevor Woods' Software Results compiled on 18/05/2016 at 10:21 PM



Daryl Tunbridge Trial PENALTY TIMES and VIAS May 7th, 2016

No Driver/Navigator T1 Vias C1 T2 Vias C2 e T3 Vias C3 T4 Service T5 Vias C4 T6 Vias C5 T7 Vias C6 TOTAL
1 Andrew Pannam/Doug Fernie ‐ DNF DNF

1 2 Andrew Bell/Hayden Taylor  ‐ 1.03 ‐ 2.16 ‐ ‐ 2.20 ‐ ‐ ‐ 0.47 ‐ 2.12 ‐ 2.16 10.54 1
4 3 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole ‐ 3.07 ‐ 3.31 ‐ ‐ 6.40 ‐ ‐ ‐ 1.46 ‐ 3.13 ‐ 3.39 21.56 4
8 4 Daryl King/Troy Hutchins(J) ‐ 14.52 ‐ 3.02 ‐ ‐ 3.36 ‐ ‐ ‐ 1.43 ‐ 3.07 ‐ 3.00 29.20 8

= 9 5 Justin Lange/Ross Batson ‐ 11.33 ‐ 3.15 ‐ ‐ 4.11 ‐ ‐ ‐ 1.21 ‐ 5.27 ‐ 4.27 30.14 = 9
13 6 Arron Secombe/Gavin Porthouse ‐ 6.07 ‐ 7.10 ‐ ‐ 5.44 ‐ ‐ ‐ 5.45 ‐ 5.42 ‐ 5.53 36.21 13
7 7 Geoffrey Hale/Jenny Pollock ‐ 5.03 ‐ 4.49 ‐ ‐ 5.21 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3.42 ‐ 4.26 ‐ 4.11 27.32 7
2 9 David Burn/Stephen Dunbar ‐ 3.20 ‐ 3.26 ‐ ‐ 2.44 ‐ ‐ ‐ 1.47 ‐ 3.21 ‐ 2.55 17.33 2
3 10 Jason Lennane/Amanda Ramia ‐ 2.21 ‐ 4.07 ‐ ‐ 4.11 ‐ ‐ ‐ 2.25 ‐ 3.37 ‐ 3.19 20.00 3
11 11 Russell Woollard/Rowan Woollard ‐ 6.08 5 3.44 ‐ ‐ 7.05 ‐ ‐ ‐ 2.12 ‐ 3.25 ‐ 3.24 30.58 11
18 12 Tom Ruessman/Annemaree Dougherty ‐ 4.46 5 3.54 ‐ ‐ 30 6.08 ‐ ‐ ‐ 2.02 ‐ 3.45 ‐ 3.13 58.48 18
14 13 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw ‐ 3.56 ‐ 5.13 ‐ ‐ 13.02 ‐ ‐ ‐ 4.06 ‐ 5.22 ‐ 4.49 36.28 14

= 9 14 Stuart Stevenson/Daniel Stevenson ‐ 4.45 ‐ 5.26 ‐ 3 4.58 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3.53 ‐ 4.26 ‐ 3.46 30.14 = 9
15 Anthony Lahiff/Braeden Kendrick ‐ 8.10 ‐ 4.59 ‐ 1 4.15 ‐ ‐ ‐ 30 DNF DNF

5 16 Kevin Millard/Nathan Lowe ‐ 8.31 ‐ 3.20 ‐ ‐ 3.26 ‐ ‐ ‐ 2.06 ‐ 2.57 ‐ 3.14 23.34 5
16 17 Simon Gardiner/Kim Begelhole   ‐ 16.49 ‐ 4.07 ‐ ‐ 17.23 ‐ ‐ ‐ 2.25 ‐ 3.30 ‐ 3.39 47.53 16
12 19 Todd Knight/Brian Ward ‐ 7.02 ‐ 5.03 ‐ ‐ 6.08 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3.35 ‐ 5.34 ‐ 5.29 32.51 12
17 20 Brian Newton/Simon Pilepich ‐ 3.03 ‐ 3.43 ‐ ‐ 30 5.23 ‐ ‐ ‐ 2.21 ‐ 3.11 ‐ 3.12 50.53 17
15 21 Mark Sichlau/Brett Williams ‐ 19.03 ‐ 4.31 ‐ ‐ 10.13 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3.02 ‐ 4.28 ‐ 4.15 45.32 15
6 22 David Thorpe/Rick Thorpe ‐ 3.13 ‐ 4.52 ‐ ‐ 4.30 ‐ ‐ ‐ 2.45 ‐ 4.19 ‐ 4.10 23.49 6

O/RPos
C3 T4 ServiceT1 C1 T2 C2 T3 T5 C4 T6 C5 T7 C6 Results

Results compiled by Rod Hall Cams Lic 9662315 Using Trevor Woods' Software Results compiled on 18/05/2016 at 10:23 PM



Daryl Tunbridge Trial Observations and Passage Controls May 7th, 2016

No Driver/Navigator A P R P B J P T P G
1 Andrew Pannam/Doug Fernie          
2 Andrew Bell/Hayden Taylor           
3 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole          
4 Daryl King/Troy Hutchins(J)          
5 Justin Lange/Ross Batson          
6 Arron Secombe/Gavin Porthouse          
7 Geoffrey Hale/Jenny Pollock          
9 David Burn/Stephen Dunbar          

10 Jason Lennane/Amanda Ramia          
11 Russell Woollard/Rowan Woollard          
12 Tom Ruessman/Annemaree Dougherty          
13 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw          
14 Stuart Stevenson/Daniel Stevenson          
15 Anthony Lahiff/Braeden Kendrick          
16 Kevin Millard/Nathan Lowe          
17 Simon Gardiner/Kim Begelhole            
19 Todd Knight/Brian Ward          
20 Brian Newton/Simon Pilepich          
21 Mark Sichlau/Brett Williams          
22 David Thorpe/Rick Thorpe          

C6C1 C2 C3 C4 C5

Results compiled by Rod Hall Cams Lic 9662315 Using Trevor Woods' Software Results compiled on 18/05/2016 at 10:39 PM



Daryl Tunbridge Trial Class Summary  7th May, 2016

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

Class A Vehicles (Up to 1400cc)
13 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen 36.28 14 1 6

Class B Vehicles (Over 1400 to 1600cc)
9 David Burn/Stephen Dunbar D/B HRA/HRA D Mitsubishi Galant B 17.33 2 1 1
7 Geoffrey Hale/Jenny Pollock D/D HRA/HRA D VW Golf B Sen 27.32 7 2 3
20 Brian Newton/Simon Pilepich E/E Cerberus/MMSC E Honda Civic B 50.53 17 3 6

Class C Vehicles (Over 1600 to 2000cc)
10 Jason Lennane/Amanda Ramia D/F NECC/NECC D Proton Satria C 20.00 3 1 2
22 David Thorpe/Rick Thorpe F/C CCRMIT/CCRMIT F Subaru Impreza C 23.49 6 2 1
4 Daryl King/Troy Hutchins(J) C/C WDCC/WDCC C Toyota Celica C Jun 29.20 8 3 3
5 Justin Lange/Ross Batson C/C HRA/PAC C Ford Escort C Sen 30.14 = 9 4 4
19 Todd Knight/Brian Ward E/E HRA/HRA E Peugeot 306 C Sen 32.51 12 5 3
21 Mark Sichlau/Brett Williams D/D CCRMIT/CCRMIT E Datsun 180B C 45.32 15 6 4
12 Tom Ruessman/Annemaree Dougherty D/D Cerberus/Cerberus D Datsun Stanza C 58.48 18 7 7

Place
O/R Class Grade

Class D Vehicles (Over 2000cc 2WD)
2 Andrew Bell/Hayden Taylor  C/D CCC/HRA C Holden Commodore D 10.54 1 1 1
3 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole C/C HRA/HRA C Ford Escort D 21.56 4 2 2
16 Kevin Millard/Nathan Lowe E/C HRA/HRA E Datsun 1600 D Sen 23.34 5 3 1
11 Russell Woollard/Rowan Woollard D/B HRA/NCCA D Nissan Bluebird D 30.58 11 4 4
6 Arron Secombe/Gavin Porthouse E/E BLCC/BLCC D Holden Commodore D 36.21 13 5 5
17 Simon Gardiner/Kim Begelhole   E/D HRA/HRA E Datsun 1600 D Sen 47.53 16 6 5
15 Anthony Lahiff/Braeden Kendrick E/E HRA/MMSC E Datsun 1600 D DNF

Class E Vehicles (Over 2000cc 4WD)
14 Stuart Stevenson/Daniel Stevenson E/E NCCA/NCCA E Subaru RA E 30.14 = 9 1 2
1 Andrew Pannam/Doug Fernie B/C HRA/HRA B Subaru WRX STI E DNF

Results compiled by Rod Hall Cams Lic 9662315 Using Trevor Woods' Software Results compiled on 18/05/2016 at 10:27 PM



Daryl Tunbridge Trial Grade Summary  7th May, 2016

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

Grade B Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
1 Andrew Pannam/Doug Fernie B/C HRA/HRA B Subaru WRX STI E DNF

Grade C Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
2 Andrew Bell/Hayden Taylor  C/D CCC/HRA C Holden Commodore D 10.54 1 1 1
3 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole C/C HRA/HRA C Ford Escort D 21.56 4 2 2
4 Daryl King/Troy Hutchins(J) C/C WDCC/WDCC C Toyota Celica C Jun 29.2 8 3 3
5 Justin Lange/Ross Batson C/C HRA/PAC C Ford Escort C Sen 30.14 = 9 4 4

Grade D Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
9 David Burn/Stephen Dunbar D/B HRA/HRA D Mitsubishi Galant B 17.33 2 1 1
10 Jason Lennane/Amanda Ramia D/F NECC/NECC D Proton Satria C 20.00 3 1 2
7 Geoffrey Hale/Jenny Pollock D/D HRA/HRA D VW Golf B Sen 27.32 7 2 3
11 Russell Woollard/Rowan Woollard D/B HRA/NCCA D Nissan Bluebird D 30.58 11 4 4
13 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen 36.28 14 1 5
12 Tom Ruessman/Annemaree Dougherty D/D Cerberus/Cerberus D Datsun Stanza C 58.48 18 7 6

Grade E Crews (Based on Driver Grade)

O/R Class Grade

Grade E Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
16 Kevin Millard/Nathan Lowe E/C HRA/HRA E Datsun 1600 D Sen 23.34 5 3 1
14 Stuart Stevenson/Daniel Stevenson E/E NCCA/NCCA E Subaru RA E 30.14 = 9 1 2
19 Todd Knight/Brian Ward E/E HRA/HRA E Peugeot 306 C Sen 32.51 12 5 3
6 Arron Secombe/Gavin Porthouse E/E BLCC/BLCC E Holden Commodore D 36.21 13 5 4
21 Mark Sichlau/Brett Williams D/D CCRMIT/CCRMIT E Datsun 180B C 45.32 15 6 5
17 Simon Gardiner/Kim Begelhole   E/D HRA/HRA E Datsun 1600 D Sen 47.53 16 6 6
20 Brian Newton/Simon Pilepich E/E Cerberus/MMSC E Honda Civic B 50.53 17 3 7
15 Anthony Lahiff/Braeden Kendrick E/E HRA/MMSC E Datsun 1600 D DNF

22 David Thorpe/Rick Thorpe F/C CCRMIT/CCRMIT F Subaru Impreza C 23.49 6 2 1
Grade F Crews (Based on Driver Grade)

Results compiled by Rod Hall Cams Lic 9662315 Using Trevor Woods' Software Results compiled on 18/05/2016 at 10:26 PM



Daryl Tunbridge Trial Outright Section Placings and Progressive Outright Placing  7th May, 2016

No Driver/Navigator TOTAL
1 Andrew Pannam/Doug Fernie DNF

1 2 Andrew Bell/Hayden Taylor  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10.54 1
4 3 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole 4 4 6 3 13 5 4 4 5 4 = 9 4 21.56 4
8 4 Daryl King/Troy Hutchins(J) 17 17 2 17 4 13 3 11 3 9 3 8 29.20 8
9 5 Justin Lange/Ross Batson 16 16 3 15 = 5 11 2 8 16 8 15 = 9 30.14 = 9
13 6 Arron Secombe/Gavin Porthouse 11 11 19 13 11 12 18 13 18 13 18 13 36.21 13
7 7 Geoffrey Hale/Jenny Pollock 10 10 13 8 10 6 15 7 = 12 7 13 7 27.32 7
2 9 David Burn/Stephen Dunbar 6 6 5 = 4 2 2 5 2 6 2 2 2 17.33 2
3 10 Jason Lennane/Amanda Ramia 2 2 = 10 2 = 5 3 = 10 3 9 3 7 3 20.00 3
11 11 Russell Woollard/Rowan Woollard 12 12 8 16 14 14 8 12 7 12 8 11 30.58 11
18 12 Tom Ruessman/Annemaree Dougherty 9 9 9 14 19 19 6 18 10 18 5 18 58.48 18
14 13 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 7 7 17 7 16 15 17 14 15 14 16 14 36.28 14
9 14 Stuart Stevenson/Daniel Stevenson 8 8 18 9 9 8 16 10 = 12 10 11 = 9 30.14 = 9

15 Anthony Lahiff/Braeden Kendrick 14 14 15 12 7 10 DNF
5 16 Kevin Millard/Nathan Lowe 15 15 4 10 3 7 7 6 2 6 6 5 23.34 5
16 17 Simon Gardiner/Kim Begelhole   18 18 = 10 18 17 17 = 10 16 8 16 = 9 16 47.53 16
12 19 Todd Knight/Brian Ward 13 13 16 11 12 9 14 9 17 11 17 12 32.51 12
17 20 Brian Newton/Simon Pilepich 3 3 7 = 4 18 18 9 17 4 17 4 17 50.53 17
15 21 Mark Sichlau/Brett Williams 19 19 12 19 15 16 13 15 14 15 14 15 45.32 15
6 22 David Thorpe/Rick Thorpe 5 5 14 6 8 4 12 5 11 5 12 6 23.49 6

O/RPos O/R O/RStage O/R Stage O/R Stage Stage O/R Stage
C3C1 C2 C4 C5 C6 Results

Stage O/R

Results compiled by Rod Hall Cams Lic 9662315 Using Trevor Woods' Software Results compiled on 18/05/2016 at 10:29 PM



Daryl Tunbridge Trial Junior and Senior Cup  7th May, 2016

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

Junior Cup Navigators
4 Daryl King/Troy Hutchins(J) C/C WDCC/WDCC C Toyota Celica C Jun 29.20 8 1

Senior Cup
16 Kevin Millard/Nathan Lowe E/C HRA/HRA E Datsun 1600 D Sen 23.34 5 1
7 Geoffrey Hale/Jenny Pollock D/D HRA/HRA D VW Golf B Sen 27.32 7 2
5 Justin Lange/Ross Batson C/C HRA/PAC C Ford Escort C Sen 30.14 = 9 3
19 Todd Knight/Brian Ward E/E HRA/HRA E Peugeot 306 C Sen 32.51 12 4
13 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen 36.28 14 5
17 Simon Gardiner/Kim Begelhole   E/D HRA/HRA E Datsun 1600 D Sen 47.53 16 6

Place
O/R Senior Junior

Results compiled by Rod Hall Cams Lic 9662315 Using Trevor Woods' Software Results compiled on 18/05/2016 at 10:37 PM



Daryl Tunbridge Trial Section Times ‐ Information Only  7th May. 2016

No Driver/Navigator Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken TOTAL
1 Andrew Pannam/Doug Fernie 27 DNF DNF

1 2 Andrew Bell/Hayden Taylor  27 16.03 25 12.16 18 10.20 20 30 27 15.47 21 12.12 15 10.16 20 10.54 1
4 3 Michael Conway/Jennifer Cole 27 18.07 21 13.31 15 14.40 20 30 27 16.46 21 13.13 15 11.39 20 21.56 4
8 4 Daryl King/Troy Hutchins(J) 27 29.52 21 13.02 15 11.36 20 30 27 16.43 21 13.07 15 11.00 20 29.20 8

= 9 5 Justin Lange/Ross Batson 27 26.33 21 13.15 15 12.11 20 30 27 16.21 28 15.27 22 12.27 20 30.14 = 9
13 6 Arron Secombe/Gavin Porthouse 27 21.07 25 17.10 32 13.44 20 30 27 20.45 21 15.42 15 13.53 20 36.21 13
7 7 Geoffrey Hale/Jenny Pollock 27 20.03 21 14.49 15 13.21 20 30 27 18.42 21 14.26 15 12.11 20 27.32 7
2 9 David Burn/Stephen Dunbar 27 18.20 21 13.26 15 10.44 20 30 27 16.47 21 13.21 16 10.55 20 17.33 2
3 10 Jason Lennane/Amanda Ramia 27 17.21 21 14.07 19 12.11 20 30 27 17.25 23 13.37 15 11.19 20 20.00 3
11 11 Russell Woollard/Rowan Woollard 27 21.08 16 13.44 15 15.05 20 30 27 17.12 21 13.25 17 11.24 20 30.58 11
18 12 Tom Ruessman/Annemaree Dougherty 27 19.46 16 13.54 15 14.08 20 30 27 17.02 21 13.45 15 11.13 20 58.48 18
14 13 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 27 18.56 21 15.13 55 21.02 20 30 27 19.06 21 15.22 15 12.49 20 36.28 14

= 9 14 Stuart Stevenson/Daniel Stevenson 27 19.45 21 15.26 12 12.58 20 30 27 18.53 21 14.26 15 11.46 20 30.14 = 9
15 Anthony Lahiff/Braeden Kendrick 27 23.10 21 14.59 14 12.15 20 30 27 DNF DNF

5 16 Kevin Millard/Nathan Lowe 27 23.31 21 13.20 15 11.26 20 30 27 17.06 21 12.57 15 11.14 20 23.34 5
16 17 Simon Gardiner/Kim Begelhole   27 31.49 21 14.07 15 25.23 20 30 27 17.25 22 13.30 15 11.39 20 47.53 16
12 19 Todd Knight/Brian Ward 27 22.02 21 15.03 15 14.08 20 30 27 18.35 21 15.34 15 13.29 20 32.51 12
17 20 Brian Newton/Simon Pilepich 27 18.03 21 13.43 15 13.23 20 30 27 17.21 21 13.11 15 11.12 20 50.53 17
15 21 Mark Sichlau/Brett Williams 27 34.03 21 14.31 15 18.13 20 30 27 18.02 21 14.28 15 12.15 20 45.32 15
6 22 David Thorpe/Rick Thorpe 27 18.13 21 14.52 15 12.30 20 30 27 17.45 21 14.19 15 12.10 20 23.49 6

Results
O/R

C6 T8T5 C4 T6 C5 T7Service
Pos

T1 C1 T2 C2 T3 C3 T4

Results compiled by Rod Hall Cams Lic 9662315 Using Trevor Woods' Software Results compiled on 18/05/2016 at 10:30 PM
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